

### CORRIGENDUM-03

Smart Classrooms (S&ME Department Govt. of Odisha)

RFP No. - OCAC- SEGP-INFRA-0031-2023/23036

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause/Clarification from OCAC As per Corrigendum-2	The Clause may be read as
3	RFP Clause No-6, Pre-Qualification/Eligibility Criteria, IFP OEM (Point No-4)	18	OEM should have secured orders for minimum 15000 IFP units in last 5 years as on date of Bid Submission.	OEM should have successfully supplied minimum 15000 units of IFP, of its own brand in last 5 years in India as on date of bid submission.  <b>Documents Required:</b> a) CA Certificate b) Copy of the Purchase Order / Work Order / Agreement	OEM should have successfully supplied minimum 15000 units of IFP/ Smart Display, of its own brand in last 5 years in India as on date of bid submission.  <b>Documents Required:</b> a) CA Certificate b) Copy of the Purchase Order / Work Order / Agreement

Sd/-  
General Manager(Admn)